
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  THIRD MERIT LIST - MORNING FOR ADMISSION IN BS (BIOCHEMISTRY)
SESSION: 2023-2027

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY AND BIOTECHNOLOGY for the Academic Session: 2023-2027 
subject to the following conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 05/09/2023, failed to deposit dues within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Thursday, September 07, 2023. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY AND BIOTECHNOLOGY during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit attested photo copies of their original academic certificates, and provisional /character certificate along with 
application form and challan form (admission processing).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 3 - Morning
 BS (Biochemistry) Session: 2023-2027

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36302-8383050-2 SADAF ANSAR ANSAR HUSSAIN 997 1100 27.19 2022 391 505 53.20 *:-1 session gap 80.39

2 36302-0748944-2 AMNA FIZA QAISER MANZOOR SYED 977 1100 26.65 2022 388 505 52.78 *:-1 session gap 79.43

3 32301-4587413-6 AINA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 1087 1100 29.65 2022 366 505 49.73 *:-1 session gap 79.38

4 32302-1424135-4 SAWERA MUNEER MUNEER AHMAD 1085 1100 29.59 2022 366 505 49.73 *:-1 session gap 79.32

5 32304-5953161-4 BAKHTAWAR ISRAR AHMAD SAJID 1078 1100 29.40 2022 367 505 49.87 *:-1 session gap 79.27

6 36101-6862744-4 KHANSA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 1026 1100 27.98 2022 821 1100 51.25 *:-1 session gap 79.23

7 32304-1142988-0 MISHAL FATIMA ABDUL SABOOR KHAN 1058 1100 28.85 2022 370 505 50.29 *:-1 session gap 79.14

8 36102-4166598-4 HAMNA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 1018 1100 27.76 2022 377 505 51.26 *:-1 session gap 79.02

9 32403-0532324-6 TEHREEM FAREED FAREED BUX 1078 1100 29.40 2022 365 505 49.59 *:-1 session gap 78.99

10 32304-4918178-0 MADIHA REHMAN SHAFEEQ UR REHMAN 971 1100 26.48 2022 840 1100 52.45 *:-1 session gap 78.93

11 32303-3455643-6 HIRA SHAHZAD SHAHZAD AFZAL 1085 1100 29.59 2022 363 505 49.32 *:-1 session gap 78.91

12 32303-6998579-6 MOMNA REHMAN MUHAMMAD ASIF 1008 1100 27.49 2022 378 505 51.40 *:-1 session gap 78.89

13 32303-0110740-6 ALEEZA AD ALLAH DITTAH 1029 1100 28.06 2022 373 505 50.70 *:-1 session gap 78.76

14 36102-4062552-2 SHEEZA RAOUF ABDUL RAUF 1024 1100 27.93 2022 373 505 50.70 *:-1 session gap 78.63

15 36201-3624784-4 IRUS BATOOL ABDUL GHAFOOR 952 1100 25.96 2022 387 505 52.64 *:-1 session gap 78.60

16 36103-5518105-8 SAIRA MAZHAR MAZHAR IQBAL 1023 1100 27.90 2022 373 505 50.70 *:-1 session gap 78.60

17 36304-6257792-8 SIDRA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 1007 1100 27.46 2022 376 505 51.12 *:-1 session gap 78.58

18 36102-7031838-6 MANAHIL FATIMA IMRAN YAQOOB 1085 1100 29.59 2022 360 505 48.90 *:-1 session gap 78.49

19 36501-9430030-4 LAIBA RABAIL MUHAMMAD ASLAM 1079 1100 29.43 2022 361 505 49.04 *:-1 session gap 78.47
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20 54401-9768040-2 MAHNOOR KHALID KHALID JAVID 1078 1100 29.40 2022 361 505 49.04 *:-1 session gap 78.44

21 36303-3289785-0 HAFSA NAWAZ MAHMOOD NAWAZ 1092 1100 29.78 2022 358 505 48.62 *:-1 session gap 78.40

22 36302-7299147-8 SAKEENA KANWAL HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SERWER 994 1100 27.11 2022 820 1100 51.18 *:-1 session gap 78.29

23 36304-8064496-2 ALISHBA ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID IQBAL 1055 1100 28.77 2022 364 505 49.46 *:-1 session gap 78.23

24 32304-4595547-8 ZOHA ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 1032 1100 28.15 2022 368 505 50.01 *:-1 session gap 78.16

25 36101-7312335-4 LAIBA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS 1072 1100 29.24 2022 392 550 48.89 *:-1 session gap 78.13

26 32403-4623668-0 SHANZA AKHTAR MIAN MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 822 1100 22.42 2022 890 1100 55.64 *:-1 session gap 78.06

27 36303-6653423-4 EMAN FATIMA KHIZAR HAYAT 1067 1100 29.10 2022 359 505 48.76 *:-1 session gap 77.86

28 36101-7482768-4 SYEDA ASMA BADAR SYED BADAR US SALAM 891 1100 24.30 2022 392 505 53.34 *:-1 session gap 77.64

29 36302-5852861-6 SHIZA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE 1074 1100 29.29 2022 356 505 48.35 *:-1 session gap 77.64

30 36304-5850133-8 AATKA AQEEL AQEEL UR REHMAN 970 1100 26.45 2021 826 1100 50.56 *:-2 session gap 77.01

31 36104-2920828-0 LISHBA SHAFEEQ MUHAMMAD SHAFEEQ 1075 1100 29.32 2022 350 505 47.51 *:-1 session gap 76.83

32 32304-3049511-8 NOREEN FATIMA ALLAH DITTA KHAN 1035 1100 28.23 2022 357 505 48.49 *:-1 session gap 76.72

33 36301-9095979-8 SADAF BATTOL GHULAM SHABIR 1009 1100 27.52 2022 361 505 49.04 *:-1 session gap 76.56

34 32303-6643353-8 MUSKAN FATIMA ZAFAR ALI 1054 1100 28.75 2022 352 505 47.79 *:-1 session gap 76.54

35 32302-0938868-2 AQSA BILAL BILAL AHMAD 1072 1100 29.24 2022 348 505 47.24 *:-1 session gap 76.48

36 32303-3087747-4 HIBA KHALID RANA KHALID MEHMOOD 1079 1100 29.43 2022 346 505 46.96 *:-1 session gap 76.39

37 36301-1079615-8 AMMARA SAEED SAEED AHMAD 920 1100 25.09 2022 376 505 51.12 *:-1 session gap 76.21

38 32302-9582334-0 SIDRA TUL MUNTAHA JAMEEL AHMAD 1043 1100 28.45 2022 350 505 47.51 *:-1 session gap 75.96
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39 36602-8008381-2 FAIZA GUL MUHAMMAD ZAHID 1060 1100 28.91 2022 346 505 46.96 *:-1 session gap 75.87

40 36102-9971926-6 ATIKA WAHEED WAHEED KHAN 1079 1100 29.43 2022 341 505 46.27 *:-1 session gap 75.70

41 36104-8143686-2 FATIMA IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMAD NADEEM 721 1100 19.66 2022 896 1100 56.02 *:-1 session gap 75.68

42 36302-3667354-4 MAHEEN ASHIQ ASHIQ HUSSAIN 1025 1100 27.95 2022 351 505 47.65 *:-1 session gap 75.60

43 36601-5243159-8 NAMRA MUBBSHAR MUBBSSHAR ISHAQ 935 1100 25.50 2022 368 505 50.01 *:-1 session gap 75.51

44 32303-1013030-8 ALISHBA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF SHAH 1057 1100 28.83 2022 344 505 46.68 *:-1 session gap 75.51

45 36302-5261826-6 TANZEEL FATIMA FAYYAZ AHMAD 1054 1100 28.75 2022 343 505 46.54 *:-1 session gap 75.29

46 36302-9917797-4 MARYAM RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ 1010 1100 27.55 2022 351 505 47.65 *:-1 session gap 75.20

47 36302-0834262-2 ANIQA ALTAF 1018 1100 27.76 2022 349 505 47.38 *:-1 session gap 75.14

48 36302-4722032-8 RAHEEMA MUHAMMAD QASIM 961 1100 26.21 2022 360 505 48.90 *:-1 session gap 75.11

49 32102-7632317-2 MOMNA ATTA ATTA MUHAMMAD 986 1100 26.89 2022 355 505 48.21 *:-1 session gap 75.10

50 36302-9144774-2 AHDAB KASHIF KASHIF MAHMOOD 963 1100 26.26 2022 359 505 48.76 *:-1 session gap 75.02

51 36102-7311440-8 RUKHSHANDA SHAHEEN UMAR HAYAT 976 1100 26.62 2022 356 505 48.35 *:-1 session gap 74.97

52 36501-8171987-4 NABIHA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD UR REHMAN 934 1100 25.47 2022 363 505 49.32 *:-1 session gap 74.79

53 36303-0273972-6 NIMRA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD 1036 1100 28.25 2022 343 505 46.54 *:-1 session gap 74.79

54 36303-7252171-5 RABIA  AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM SHAH 1024 1100 27.93 2022 345 505 46.82 *:-1 session gap 74.75

55 36304-5106372-8 SANA LATIF ABDUL LATIF 847 1100 23.10 2022 827 1100 51.63 *:-1 session gap 74.73

56 36102-2692179-4 MOMINA ZAHRA NADEEM ARSHAD 1041 1100 28.39 2022 340 505 46.13 *:-1 session gap 74.52

57 36302-0534598-0 SHANZAY ISRAR AHMAD 883 1100 24.08 2022 804 1100 50.16 *:-1 session gap 74.24
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58 32202-5704918-2 USWA MAHEEN TARIQ MEHMOOD 1081 1100 29.48 2022 329 505 44.60 *:-1 session gap 74.08

59 36303-1585385-8 IQRA FATIMA KHUDA BAKHSH 948 1100 25.85 2019 362 505 48.18 *:-2 session gap 74.03

60 36103-7548081-0 MAMONA KIRAN MUHAMMAD TAHIR NADEEM 966 1100 26.35 2022 351 505 47.65 *:-1 session gap 74.00

61 36303-6465789-8 AYESHA BIBI GHULAM ALI 917 1100 25.01 2022 356 505 48.35 *:-1 session gap 73.36

62 36303-0406629-6 UMM-E-HABIBA SAJJAD HUSSAIN NAJAM 902 1100 24.60 2023 765 1100 48.68 73.28

63 32301-0564090-4 ALINA FATIMA AHMAD YAR 1075 1100 29.32 2022 323 505 43.77 *:-1 session gap 73.09

64 32304-6061053-0 HANIA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN 911 1100 24.85 2022 773 1100 48.19 *:-1 session gap 73.04

65 36302-8918399-0 RIDA FATIMA MALIK MUHAMMAD SHAHID 1050 1100 28.64 2022 327 505 44.33 *:-1 session gap 72.97

66 36302-1394183-2 FIZA KHAN DILAWAR KHAN 1075 1100 29.32 2022 322 505 43.63 *:-1 session gap 72.95

67 36302-2527355-4 JAVARIA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 860 1100 23.45 2021 371 505 49.43 *:-2 session gap 72.88

68 36304-2544214-4 MARYAM RAFIQE MUHAMMAD RAFIQE 993 1100 27.08 2022 337 505 45.71 *:-1 session gap 72.79

69 36501-6370923-6 SMAVIA RABAIL MUHAMMAD ASLAM 883 1100 24.08 2022 780 1100 48.64 *:-1 session gap 72.72

70 36302-9678232-8 RAMEESA SHAMSHAD SHAMSHAD ALI 938 1100 25.58 2022 347 505 47.10 *:-1 session gap 72.68

71 36302-8894462-0 ALISHBA SHAHID SHAHID IQBAL 899 1100 24.52 2022 769 1100 47.94 *:-1 session gap 72.46

72 36301-1479748-0 IQRA SALEEM SALEEM AHMED KHAN 
BALOCH 990 1100 27.00 2022 335 505 45.44 *:-1 session gap 72.44

73 36602-2013114-6 SIDRA TASLEEM MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 957 1100 26.10 2022 341 505 46.27 *:-1 session gap 72.37

74 36302-3305602-8 AROOJ FATIMA ALTAF HUSSAIN 924 1100 25.20 2022 345 505 46.82 *:-1 session gap 72.02

75 36302-3970314-2 LAIBA FARRUKH IMAM BUKHSH FARRUKH 938 1100 25.58 2022 745 1100 46.41 *:-1 session gap 71.99
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76 36302-4716357-0 FATINA FARHAN FARHAN HYDER 851 1100 23.21 2022 356 505 48.35 *:-1 session gap 71.56

77 36304-7427427-4 MEHREEN MUNIR MUNIR HUSSAIN 771 1100 21.03 2022 807 1100 50.35 *:-1 session gap 71.38

78 36201-2526084-8 AMBER TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 997 1100 27.19 2022 326 505 44.19 *:-1 session gap 71.38

79 32304-1846635-8 MARYAM NOOR MITHOO KHAN 1025 1100 27.95 2022 693 1100 43.10 *:-1 session gap 71.05

80 36103-5508700-8 SABA MAZHAR MAZHAR IQBAL 1035 1100 28.23 2022 316 505 42.80 *:-1 session gap 71.03

81 32304-9539395-0 MADIHA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM 1081 1100 29.48 2022 307 505 41.55 *:-1 session gap 71.03

82 36302-1528999-2 EMAN LUQMAN MUHAMMAD LUQMAN 865 1100 23.59 2022 349 505 47.38 *:-1 session gap 70.97

83 32302-8488348-2 ASMA YAQOOB MUHAMMAD YAQOOB 631 850 22.27 2022 780 1100 48.64 *:-1 session gap 70.91

84 36302-3034440-0 AQSA USMAN USMAN FAROOQ 1056 1100 28.80 2022 311 505 42.11 *:-1 session gap 70.91

85 36101-3325799-8 SEERAT FATIMA UMAR NAWAZ 890 1100 24.27 2022 744 1100 46.35 *:-1 session gap 70.62

86 36304-0154340-4 MUSKAN SOHAIL M SOHAIL CH 989 1100 26.97 2022 321 505 43.50 *:-1 session gap 70.47

87 36102-9123004-8 UMAMA BIBI MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 968 1100 26.40 2022 325 505 44.05 *:-1 session gap 70.45

88 36302-3349490-2 RABIA TARIQ CH M TARIQ 977 1100 26.65 2022 323 505 43.77 *:-1 session gap 70.42

89 36304-7774832-4 IQRA BIBI MUHAMMAD TANVEER 993 1100 27.08 2022 319 505 43.22 *:-1 session gap 70.30

90 32304-3773485-8 IQRA GULL ZAFFAR ULLAH 1028 1100 28.04 2022 312 505 42.25 *:-1 session gap 70.29

91 32303-6437316-2 RAMSHA KOUSAR RAB NAWAZ 996 1100 27.16 2022 318 505 43.08 *:-1 session gap 70.24

92 36302-0561314-0 AYESHA ASHMAL MUHAMMAD AKMAL 1047 1100 28.55 2022 307 505 41.55 *:-1 session gap 70.10

93 36103-6270507-0 NOOR NISHA MUHAMMAD AZAM 750 1100 20.45 2022 795 1100 49.59 *:-1 session gap 70.04
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94 36302-6947412-6 EZZA REHAN SHEIKH REHAN ASLAM 1065 1100 29.05 2022 301 505 40.72 *:-1 session gap 69.77

95 36303-7831096-2 EISHA AMJID AMJID NAZEER 851 1100 23.21 2022 343 505 46.54 *:-1 session gap 69.75

96 36103-5261988-6 NOOR FATIMA NASIR ABBAS 761 1100 20.75 2022 785 1100 48.95 *:-1 session gap 69.70

97 36201-2394821-2 AMARA ALAM JAVED ALAM 934 1100 25.47 2022 317 505 42.94 *:-1 session gap 68.41

98 32303-7685148-2 AREESHA AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ 948 1100 25.85 2022 312 505 42.25 *:-1 session gap 68.10

99 36104-5547318-8 RIDA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR KHAN 1065 1100 29.05 2022 288 505 38.92 *:-1 session gap 67.97

100 36303-5036316-8 MALAIKA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI 750 1100 20.45 2022 349 505 47.38 *:-1 session gap 67.83

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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